Number of Working/ Teaching days 2025-26

For (Students & Teachers)

S.no{Months Students Teachers
-V VI-IX X-XII

1 March,25 0 0 5 0

2 April,25 18 19 19 21

3 May,25 16 17 27 23

4 June,25 0 0 0 1

5 July,25 23 24 24 25

6 August,25 20 21 21 22

7 September,25 {22 22 22 23

8 October,25 16 16 16 17

9 November,25 |20 21 21 23

10 |December,25 |21 22 22 23

11 |January,26 13 18 18 19

12 |February,26 |20 21 21 22

13 [March,26 19 19 19 20

Total Days 208 220 235 239
\wNo 20 a®
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AMITY INTERNATIONAL & GLOBAL SCHOOLS
LIST OF HOLIDAYS 2025-26

(Tentative)

S.NO | HOLIDAY DATE DAY

i Ram Navami 06" April 25 Sunday*

2 Mahavir Jayanti 10" April 25 e;I'hurs;day

3. Ambedkar Jayanti 14™ April 25 Monday

2. Good Friday 18" April 25 Friday

5. Buddha Purnima 12" May 25 Monday

6. Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 07" June 25 Saturday*

7 o

8. | ‘.Rék:sha Bandhan . '.09 Aﬁgust 'S?atur'dKay'

9. Independence Day 15" August 25 Friday

10. Janmashtami 16" August 25 Saturday*

1. Id-E-Milad 05" September 25 | Friday

12, Gandhi Jayanti 02" October 25 Thursday

13. Dusshera 02" October 25 Thursday

14, Diwali 20" October 25 Monday

15. Govardhan Puja 22" October 25 Wednesday

16. Bhai Duj 23rd October 25 Thursday

1. Chhat Puja 28" October 25 Tuesday

18. Guru Nanak Jayanti 05" November 25 | Wednesday

19. Christmas Day 25" December 25 | Thursday

20. New Year 01°% January 26 Thursday

21, Republic Day 26" January 26 Monday

22, Maha Shivratri 15" February 26 Sunday*
(Tentative)

23, Holi 04" March 26 Wednesday
(Tentative)

24. Id-ul-Fitar 20" March 26 Friday

25. Ram Navami 26" March 26 Thursday
(Tentative)

26. Mahavir Jayanti 31**March 26 Monday




AMITY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOLS

Common Events 2025-26

Carnival/
Alumini
Meet

13.12.25
(Sat)

20.12.25(
Sat)

13.12:25
(Sat)

(Sat)

13:42.25
(Sat)

20.12.25
(sat)

20.12.25
(Sat)

20.12.25
(Sat)

e
24.03.25 :

Nursery (Mon) & 17.03.25( |3.04.25 |13.03.25 19.03.25 |21.03.25|21.03.25|26.03.25 [05.04.25 |5.04.25 05.04.25 |05.04.25 [05.04.25 |05.04.25 |05.04.25

Orientation |25.03.25 Mon) (Thurs)  [(Thurs) (Wed) (Fri) (Fri) (Wed) (Sat) (Sat) (Sat) (Sat) (Sat) (Sat) (Sat)
(Tue)

Founders 01/11/25 |4.11.25 17:11.25(107:12.25 [12:11.25 29.10.25/10.11.25 |14.11.25 |30.10.25 (6.11.25 6.11.25 30.10.25( |6.11.25 |11.11.25(11.11.25

Day (Sat) (Tues) Mon) (Fri) (Wed) (Wed) |(Mon) |(Fri) (Thur) (Thur) (Thur) Thur) (Thur) Tues) (Tues)
23.4.25

il (Wed) & 21.4.25 3.5.25 29.4.25 5525
24.4.25 (Mon) (Sat) (Tues) 9.5.25 (Fri) 1.5.25 |[(Mon) 7525 | 30.4.25 | 15.5.25 |15.5.25 |30.4.25 | 15.5.25 | 14.5.25 | 14.5.25
(Thur) By (Thur) (Wed) (Wed) (Thur)  |(Thur) (Wed) (Thur) (Wed) (Wed)
28.4.25 22.4.25 6.5.25 8.5.25

. & 95 (Fri

i (Mon) (Tues) (Tues) B8 (e (Thur)

M'i ! ay _V:_w i e i ey e ik :

Hniier 4.2.26 6.2.26 11.2.26 18.2.26 13.2.26 Sports

ki (wed) (Fri) (Fri) (Wed) (Wed) 3.12.25 |(Fri) 25.4.25 |10.12.25 |16.12.25 17.12.25 | 16.1.26 Day 14:1.26 | 1.12.25 |122.26 |37.10.256

Soviitie 28.11.25 19.12.25 |5.12.25 [15.10.25 |25.11.25 (Wed) [12.12.25 (Fri) (Wed) (Tues) (Wed) (Fri) 30.12.25 | (Wed) (Mon) [(Thur) (Fri)
(Fri) (Fri) {Fri) (Wed) (Wed) (Fri) (Tues)

Citation 14.1.26 16.1.26 129.1.26 21.1.26 23.1.26 |28.1.26 |12.1.26 |20.1.26 |30.01.26 |30.01.26 31.01.26 22.1.26
(Wed) (Mon) (Fri) (Thurs) (Wed) (Fri) (Wed) |(Mon) (Tues) (Fri) (Fri) (Sat) (Thur)

Evastitiitia 15.1:26 12.1.26 28.1.26 02.02.26/04.02.26 |06.02.26 |13.1.26 |30.1.26 30.1.26 13306 31.1.26 |20.1.26 |22.1.26
(Thur) (Mon) (wed)) (Mon) |(Wed) |(Fri) (Fri) (Fri) (Tues) (sat) (Thurs)

13.12.25
(Sat)

20.12.25
(Sat)

20.12.25
(Sat)

13.12.25
(Sat)

20.12.25 (20.12.25

(Sat)

e )

B =




AMITY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOLS

Exam Dates and Vacations for the New Session 2025--26

General guidelines to be followed:
In case of unforeseen holidays like holidays due to Kavaria, air pollution, extreme winters, extreme
summers, holiday declared overnight by DM etc., school will continue in Online Mode.

Colour chart
“lue: Calendar of 2024-25

Black: Calendar of 2025-26

Red: Suggested Changes in 2025-26

%

Days & Dates -

S. | Reopening/ Classes Days & Dates — Suggested
No | Breaks/Exam Previous Session New Session Changes
Dates 2024-25 2025-26 (write in
red)
X & Xl Monday,18 March 24 Monday, 17 March
25
Off for teachers: Fri, Sat, Sun, Mon
28,29,30,31(EID) March 25
Staff Meeting: Tuesday 1 April 25
School {Approved by honourable Chairperson in
% Reopens previous session planner)
Staff Meeting Monday, 1 April 2024 Tuesday, 1 April
(New Session) 2025
KG -XI (Students) | Tuesday,2 April 24 Wednesday, 2 April
25
Nursery/Kg in Wednesday, 3 April 24 | Monday, 7 April 25
PV/Cl1in MV &
G 46(Students)
PDP Sessions Thursday, Friday 27,28 | Monday,19 May-
(Teachers) June 24 Friday,23 May 25
(Three Sessions Per (Two Sessions Per
Day) day)
Nur—1X, Monday, 20 May 24 - Monday, 19 May 25
(students) Saturday, 29 June 24 -Monday,30 June 25
X - Xll (students) | Saturday, 1 June 24 - Monday, 2 June 25-
2 Summer Saturday, 29 June 24 Monday,30 June 25
Brask Teachers (Nur - Monday, 20 May 24 - Monday, 26 May 25
1X) Wednesday, 26 June 24 | —Friday, 27 June 25
Teachers (X to Saturday, 1 June 24, Monday, 2 June 25-
X11) Wednesday, 26 June 24 | Friday,27 June 25




3 Classes in X=Xl Monday, 20 May 24, Monday,19 May 25 -

Summer ) Friday, 31 May 24 Friday, 30 May 25
Timings (7:30am —
11:30am)

4 School For all Teachers | Thursday, 27 June 24 Monday, 30 June 25
reopening : (Staff Meeting)
after Summer For all Students _Monday,l July 24 Tuesday,1 July 25

(Nur - XII)
Break
5 Dus¢hera Forallstaffand | Friday, 11 & Saturday, | Wedngsday,1
Break students 12 October 24 Thursday,2 October
25 ")
6 For all staff and Wednesday, 30 October | Monday,20 Oct 25-
students — Saturday, 2 November | Tuesday, 28 Oct 25
Diwali Break e "
Admin)
For all Teachers Monday, 30 December | Wednesday,31
& — Saturday, 4 January December 25—
VI-XIl (students) | 25 Wednesday,7
g January 2026
7 Winter Break NurtoV Monday, 30, December | Wednesday,31
— Friday, 10 January 25 | December 25 -
Wednesday,14
January 2026
For all Teachers Monday, 6 January 25 Thursday, 8 January
Reopening & VI-XII 2026

8 | after Winter | (students)

Break Nur-V Monday, 13 January 25 | Thursday,15 January
2026

9 Bagless Days Classes Il = VIl & | Monday,17 March - Friday,13 March-

& Activity Nur-| Friday 21 March 2025 Thursday, 19 March
2026
EXAMINATIONS
10 | PT1/Revision | IX and X/ Xl Monday, 1 July — Friday, | Thursday,3-
Test 5 July/ Saturday, 6 July | Wednesday,9 July
24 25
Friday, 13 September — | Friday,19 to
IX, X Wednesday, 25 Tuesday,30

11 | 1% Term (PT2) September 24 September 25

Exam/ PT2 V=VII&XI, Xl Friday, 13 September — | Friday,19 to
Wednesday, 25 Tuesday,30
September 24 September 25

12 | PT3/1* Pre- X/X1I Monday,18 November | Wednesday,10

Board 24 —Saturday 30 December 2025
November 24 Onwards




13 PT3/2™ Pre- | IX/X&XII Friday, 13 — Tuesday, 24 | Thursday, 8 January
Board / Mock December 24 26 Onwards
T L Mock Boards: - (Depending on CBSE
Monday,6 January 25 practical date sheet)
Onwards KV
Monday, 6 January 25
onwards
14 | Diagnostic L Wednesday,28
Testing January 2026
15 | Annual V=IX, Xl February Friday, 28 — Friday,27 February -
Examination Wednesday,13 March Wednesday,11
25 March 26 _
16 X &Xll Monday, 17 March 25 Monday, 16 March
(Tentative) 26 (Tentative)
Off for teachers Saturday,
New Session Sunday, Monday, Tuesday
28,29, 30,31(Mahavir J) March
2026
Staff Meeting Wednesday 1%
April 2026
KG -IX Wednesday, 2 April 25 | Thursday ,2 April
Tentative 2026
Xl Wednesday, 2 April 25 | Thursday, 2 April
(According to CBSE 2026 (According to
Boards Class X) CBSE Boards Class X)
(Tentative)

Working Saturdays For Students & Staff

1. For All: 2 August 25 (Intra-school Vasudha),20 Sept 25 (exam day), 11 October in lieu of
Friday 25 October, 8 November in lieu of Monday 27 October,7 March 26 (exam day)

2. For VI to XIlI- (Activity, intra/inter-class competitions, bagless days etc)5 April 25,3 May
25, 5 July 25, 4 Oct 25, 1 Nov 25,6 Dec 25, 17 Jan 26,7 Feb 26

Result Days .
Ist Term: ¥\\1¢’ 2 2
Nur-IV  Saturday 4 October, 25 \.S‘A '

V-=XIl Saturday 18 October, 25




Final Result:

Classes Nur, KG- Saturday,21 March 26
Classes 1&Il- Monday, 23 March 26
Classes I1&IV — Tuesday,24 March 26
Class V- VIl -Wednesday,25 March 26
Classes VIII, IX & XI-Friday, 27 March 26

7

Mohina Dar
Approved

Auto Rada

CHAIRPERSON



